Table of Contents

4. Short-term loans payable primarily comprise of funds received from subsidiaries by means of the Cash Management System.

(Notes to Semi-annual Statements of Income)

Half year ended
September 30, 2003

Half year ended
September 30, 2004

Year ended
March 31, 2004

(Millions of Yen)
1. Non-operating income mainly consists of:
Interest income ¥ 216 ¥ 250 ¥ 393
Dividends received ¥ 51,578 ¥ 34,856 ¥ 106,229

2. Non-operating expenses mainly consist of:
Interest expenses ¥ 80 ¥ 75 ¥ 146
Foreign exchange losses ¥ 17,614

3. Depreciation expense
Tangible fixed assets ¥ 26,634 ¥ 27,336 ¥ 57,325
Intangible assets 149 442 538

Total ¥ 26,783 ¥ 27,779 ¥ 57,864

4. The prior year income taxes are due to assessment by the Japanese tax authorities as a result of their transfer pricing audit relating to the
Company�s motorcycle business in Brazil.

(Lease Transactions)

Finance lease transactions except for those under which the ownership of leased assets are transferred to the lessee.

1. Pro forma acquisition cost, accumulated depreciation and net book value of leased assets

As of September 30, 2003   (Millions of Yen)

Acquisition cost Accumulated depreciation Net book value

Tools, furniture and fixtures ¥ 6,335 ¥ 3,384 ¥ 2,950
Other 209 124 85

Total ¥ 6,545 ¥ 3,508 ¥ 3,036

Edgar Filing: HONDA MOTOR CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 64

Table of Contents

As of September 30, 2004   (Millions of Yen)

Acquisition cost Accumulated depreciation Net book value

Tools, furniture and fixtures ¥ 6,110 ¥ 2,908 ¥ 3,201
Other 175 115 60

Total ¥ 6,286 ¥ 3,024 ¥ 3,261

As of March 31, 2004   (Millions of Yen)

Acquisition cost Accumulated depreciation Net book value

Tools, furniture and fixtures ¥ 6,480 ¥ 3,220 ¥ 3,259
Other 191 127 63

Total ¥ 6,671 ¥ 3,348 ¥ 3,323

The above pro forma acquisition costs include imputed interests because the balance of future lease payments is immaterial to the balance of
tangible fixed assets and related factors as of the half year-end (year-end).

2. Future lease payments

As of September 30, 2003   (Millions of Yen)

Within one year Over one year Total

¥ 1,376 ¥ 1,659 ¥ 3,036

As of September 30, 2004   (Millions of Yen)

Within one year Over one year Total

¥ 1,326 ¥ 1,935 ¥ 3,261

As of March 31, 2004   (Millions of Yen)

Within one year Over one year Total

¥ 1,381 ¥ 1,942 ¥ 3,323

The above future lease payments include imputed interests because the balance of future lease payments is immaterial to the balance of tangible
fixed assets and related factors as of the half year-end (year-end).

Edgar Filing: HONDA MOTOR CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 65

Table of Contents

3. Lease payments and pro forma depreciation expenses

Half year ended September 30, 2003   (Millions of Yen)

Lease payment Depreciation expenses

¥ 917 ¥ 917

Half year ended September 30, 2004   (Millions of Yen)

Lease payment Depreciation expenses

¥ 771 ¥ 771

Year ended March 31, 2004   (Millions of Yen)